Neilson Research Corporation
@0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

January 08, 2021

John Harding

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

TEL: (541) 830-1240

FAX (541) 830-6375

RE: Eagle Point High School Order No.: 20121179
Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 96 sample(s) on 12/22/2020 for the analyses presented
in the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation

/ ANNA >\,/{/’77\4/U£L7_ Mo

Tamra Schmedemann
Senior Project Manager

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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0 N EILSON Neilson Research Corporation Case Narratlve

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 20121179

COR PORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 1/8/2021

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project:  Eagle Point High School

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below or
qualified with data flags on the reports.
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-01 Client Sample ID: BB TR Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:35:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB TR Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.75 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-02 Client Sample ID: BB RR W Sink 6
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR W Sink 6
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.04 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-03 Client Sample ID: BB RR W Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR W Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.16 0.100 ug/L 1 12/30/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-04 Client Sample ID: BB Coach's Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:50:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB Coach's Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.58 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-05 Client Sample ID: BB RR W Sink 4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR W Sink 4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 211 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-06 Client Sample ID: BB RR W Sink 5
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR W Sink 5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.73 0.100 ug/L 1 12/30/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-07 Client Sample ID: BB RR B Sink 3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR B Sink 3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.19 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-08 Client Sample ID: BB RR B Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR B Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.00 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-09 Client Sample ID: BB RR B Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:. BB RR B Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.28 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121179

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-10 Client Sample ID:  SB GB Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SB GB Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.514 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-11 Client Sample ID:  LTE Hallway Fountain
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  LTE Hallway Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.354 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-12 Client Sample ID:  G-1Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  G-1Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 18.6 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-13 Client Sample ID:  BR Restroom
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 6:30:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  BR Restroom
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.523 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-14 Client Sample ID:  G-1 Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  G-1 Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.86 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-15 Client Sample ID:  Pac Restroom
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:05:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Pac Restroom
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.41 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-16 Client Sample ID:  G-4 Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:05:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  G-4 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 11.0 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-17 Client Sample ID:  G-Breeze Boys 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:10:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  G-Breeze Boys 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.36 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-18 Client Sample ID: V4 Kitchen
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:10:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: V4 Kitchen
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.311 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-19 Client Sample ID:  G-Breeze Boys 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:10:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  G-Breeze Boys 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 13.7 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-20 Client Sample ID: V10 Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: V10 Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.21 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-21 Client Sample ID:  SBGR Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SBGR Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.04 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-22 Client Sample ID:  SB Concession Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ SB Concession Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.12 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-23 Client Sample ID:  SBBR Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  SBBR Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.810 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-24 Client Sample ID:  SB Coach's Rm Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ SB Coach's Rm Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.662 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-25 Client Sample ID:  SBBR Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ SBBR Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.547 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-26 Client Sample ID:  SB Locker Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ SB Locker Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.890 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-27 Client Sample ID:  SB Locker Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ SB Locker Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.512 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121179

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-28 Client Sample ID:  G-Breeze Girls 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:10:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  G-Breeze Girls 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 13.3 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-29 Client Sample ID:  G-Breeze Girls 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:10:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ G-Breeze Girls 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 16.2 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-30 Client Sample ID:  Ag Bath Girls
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Ag Bath Girls
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.49 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-31 Client Sample ID:  Ag Bath Boys
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:15:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Ag Bath Boys
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.21 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-32 Client Sample ID: BB Coach Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:45:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB Coach Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.980 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-33 Client Sample ID: BB Ump Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:48:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB Ump Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.33 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-34 Client Sample ID: BB Conc Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:45:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB Conc Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.55 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-35 Client Sample ID: BB RR W Sink 1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR W Sink 1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.77 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-36 Client Sample ID: BB TR Sink 2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB TR Sink 2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.16 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-37 Client Sample ID: BB RR W Sink 3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:40:00 AM Collected By: John Spalliero Jr
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: BB RR W Sink 3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.83 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-38 Client Sample ID:  Stage Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stage Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 14.9 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-39 Client Sample ID:  C-1 Theater
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  C-1 Theater
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.36 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-40 Client Sample ID:  Boys RR Theater #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Boys RR Theater #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 13.6 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-41 Client Sample ID:  Girls RR Theater #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Girls RR Theater #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 13.8 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-42 Client Sample ID:  Liason Office/Ortega
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Liason Office/Ortega
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 9.95 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-43 Client Sample ID:  Commons Staff RR #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Commons Staff RR #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 7.11 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-44 Client Sample ID:  Commons Staff RR #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Commons Staff RR #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.81 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-45 Client Sample ID:  Commons DR Ftn #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Commons DR Ftn #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-46 Client Sample ID:  Commons DR Ftn #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Commons DR Ftn #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-47 Client Sample ID:  Commons Boys RR #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Commons Boys RR #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.30 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-48 Client Sample ID:  Commons Boys RR #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Commons Boys RR #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.99 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-49 Client Sample ID:  Commons Girls RR #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Commons Girls RR #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.12 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-50 Client Sample ID:  Commons Girls RR #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Commons Girls RR #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.74 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-51 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.38 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121179

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-52 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.15 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-53 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 9.69 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-54 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 28.0 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/30/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-55 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #5
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.58 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-56 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #7
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #7
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.14 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-57 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #8
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #8
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.33 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1

Page 21 of 52
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121179

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-58 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #9
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #9
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 15.6 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-59 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #10
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #10
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 39.6 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-60 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #11
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #11
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 51.1 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121179

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-61 Client Sample ID:  Culinary Sink #12
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Culinary Sink #12
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.18 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-62 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen RR
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen RR
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.83 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-63 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 38.8 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-64 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.54 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-65 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.27 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-66 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.34 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121179

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-67 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #5
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #5
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 136 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/30/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-68 Client Sample ID:  Kitchen Sink #6
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Kitchen Sink #6
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 63.7 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/30/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-69 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Trainers
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Trainers
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 9.35 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-70 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Upper Fountain
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Upper Fountain
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.03 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-71 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Concession
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Concession
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 8.67 0.100 ug/L 1 12/30/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-72 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Lower Ftn #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Lower Ftn #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

Analytical Report

WO#:

Date Reported:

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order:

20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-73 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Lower Ftn #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Lower Ftn #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/23/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-74 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym-Rock Hall Ftn #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Main Gym-Rock Hall Ftn #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-75 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym-Rock Hall Ftn #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Main Gym-Rock Hall Ftn #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#: 2
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

0121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-76 Client Sample ID:  Laundry Room-R
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Laundry Room-R
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.49 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-77 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Girls Public RR #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Girls Public RR #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 23.6 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-78 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.57 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#: 2
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

0121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-79 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 7:30:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.16 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-80 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 23.5 * 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-81 Client Sample ID:  Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ Main Gym Boys Shower Rm Sink #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 10.7 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-82 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Fountain #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  New Gym Fountain #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-83 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Fountain #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  New Gym Fountain #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-84 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Unisex Sink
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ New Gym Unisex Sink
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.55 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-85 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Girls Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  New Gym Girls Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.01 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-86 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Girls Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ New Gym Girls Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.97 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-87 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Girls Sink #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ New Gym Girls Sink #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.47 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-88 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Girls Sink #4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ New Gym Girls Sink #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.712 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-89 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Boys Sink #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  New Gym Boys Sink #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.10 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-90 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Boys Sink #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ New Gym Boys Sink #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.76 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

Analytical Report

20121179
1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179
Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM
Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-91 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Boys Sink #3
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  New Gym Boys Sink #3
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.97 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-92 Client Sample ID:  New Gym Boys Sink #4
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:00:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  New Gym Boys Sink #4
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.59 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-93 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Outside Ftn #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Outside Ftn #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.679 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1
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Analytical R

245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
Website: www.nrclabs.com

WO#:
Date Reported:

eport

20121179

1/8/2021

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 20121179

Received Date: 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM

Reported Date: 1/8/2021 10:14:34 AM

Lab ID: 20121179-94 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Outside Ftn #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Outside Ftn #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.338 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-95 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Concession #1
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Concession #1
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, SIS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.87 0.103 ug/L 1 12/24/2020 15.0 A
Lab ID: 20121179-96 Client Sample ID:  Stadium Concession #2
Collection Date:  12/22/2020 8:15:00 AM Collected By: Cindy Leonardo
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  Stadium Concession #2
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  SJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 235 * 0.100 ug/L 1 12/30/2020 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcod
W E  Value above quantitation range H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded
E J Analyte detected below quantitation limits Ml Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference
§ ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit PL  Permit Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
Results are out of the EPA limits Revision v1

Page 34 of 52
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20121179
Website: www.nrclabs.com 11-Jan-21

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW

Sample ID: MB-10223 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10223 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 261978

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10223 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10223 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 261979

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 94.1 0.104 100 0 94.1 85 115

Sample ID: 20121179-20AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID: V10 Sink Batch ID: 10223 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262000

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 91.8 0.104 100 1.21 90.5 70 130

Sample ID: 20121179-20AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID: V10 Sink Batch ID: 10223 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262001

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 92.5 0.104 100 121 91.3 70 130 91.8 0.780 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

PL

Permit Limit

RL  Reporting Detection Limit
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245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
edor WO#: 20121179

@ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CorPORATION .

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 NE".SON Neilson Research Corporation QC SUMMARY REPORT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW

Sample ID: MB-10224 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10224 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262004

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10224 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10224 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262005

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 90.6 0.104 100 0 90.6 85 115

Sample ID: 20121179-40AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  Boys RR Theater #1 Batch ID: 10224 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262028

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 102 0.104 100 13.6 88.9 70 130

Sample ID: 20121179-40AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  Boys RR Theater #1 Batch ID: 10224 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262029

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 105 0.104 100 13.6 91.1 70 130 102 2.09 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20121179
Website: www.nrclabs.com 11-Jan-21

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW

Sample ID: MB-10225 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10225 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262032

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10225 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10225 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262033

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 89.2 0.104 100 0 89.2 85 115

Sample ID: 20121179-60AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  Culinary Sink #11 Batch ID: 10225 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262055

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 142 0.104 100 51.1 90.9 70 130

Sample ID: 20121179-60AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  Culinary Sink #11 Batch ID: 10225 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262056

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 142 0.104 100 51.1 90.9 70 130 142 0.0388 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

PL Permit Limit

RL  Reporting Detection Limit
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245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
edor WO#: 20121179

@ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CorPORATION .

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 NE".SON Neilson Research Corporation QC SUMMARY REPORT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW

Sample ID: MB-10226 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10226 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262059

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10226 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10226 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/23/2020 SegNo: 262060

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 91.2 0.104 100 0 91.2 85 115

Sample ID: 20121179-80AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

ClientID:  Main Gym Boys Sho Batch ID: 10226 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SegNo: 262080

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 113 0.104 100 235 89.3 70 130

Sample ID: 20121179-80AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

ClientID:  Main Gym Boys Sho  Batch ID: 10226 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  12/24/2020 SegNo: 262081

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 114 0.104 100 235 90.8 70 130 113 1.33 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

QC SUMMARY REPORT

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 20121179
Website: www.nrclabs.com 11-Jan-21

Client: Eagle Point School District #9

Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW

Sample ID: MB-10227 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10227 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SegNo: 262084

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.103

Sample ID: LCS-10227 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10227 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SegNo: 262085

Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 90.9 0.104 100 0 90.9 85 115

Sample ID: 20121179-95AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  Stadium Concession  Batch ID: 10227 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SegNo: 262103

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 94.0 0.104 100 3.87 90.1 70 130

Sample ID: 20121179-95AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/23/2020 RunNo: 18016

Client ID:  Stadium Concession Batch ID: 10227 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/24/2020 SegNo: 262104

Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 93.8 0.104 100 3.87 89.9 70 130 94.0 0.165 20
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

PL

Permit Limit

RL  Reporting Detection Limit
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245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
edor WO#: 20121179

@ TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
@ CorPORATION .

Website: www.nrclabs.com

0 NE".SON Neilson Research Corporation QC SUMMARY REPORT

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Eagle Point High School TestCode: LEAD DW
Sample ID: MB-10263 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18129
Client ID:  PBW Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/30/2020 SegNo: 264129
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.100
Sample ID: LCS-10263 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date:  12/29/2020 RunNo: 18129
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/30/2020 SegNo: 264130
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 101 0.100 100 0 101 85 115
Sample ID: 20121193-37AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: ug/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18165
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  12/31/2020 SegNo: 264660
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 275 0.100 100 178 96.6 70 130 E
Sample ID: 20121193-37AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_DW Units: pg/L Prep Date: 12/29/2020 RunNo: 18165
ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 10263 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date: 12/31/2020 SegNo: 264661
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 275 0.100 100 178 96.1 70 130 275 0.171 20 E
Qualifiers: * Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level. C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode E Value above quantitation range

H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

PL  Permit Limit RL  Reporting Detection Limit Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation
0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St )
Medford, OR 97501 Sgample Log-In Check List
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
& CORPORATION 541 770878 FA; (541 70

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 20121179 RcptNo: 1
- Chiat)
Logged by: Sarah Spence 12/22/2020 11:49:00 AM M;Mgé,mﬁj
Completed By: Katherine Crooks 12/23/2020 12:46:03 PM f égﬂ.-,/f_'»{(_
) alligett L
Reviewed By:  Naomi Orr 1/6/2021 12:25:07 PM ,

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [] Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No [ NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [ No [] Not Present
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [] NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [ NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No [
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes No [ NA [
HNO3, pH<2
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [ No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No [
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No []
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [ NA

Person Notified:
By Whom:

Date: |
Via: [ ] eMail [ ]| Phone [ ] Fax [ |In Person

I
I
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:
The sample submitted contained visible sediments (samples 02, 03, 53, 58, 59, 60, 63, 67, 68, 69, 81, 87, 90, 92, 96)

Cooler Information

Cooler No | Temp °C | Condition | Seal Intact\ Seal No | Seal Date | Signed By
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INEILSON
RESEARCH
______ CORPORATION |,

Enwronmenta! Testmg L.aboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Page_L_ nfm

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: e-q.—,./q Pt SIS &+ G Project Name: 5“3-(‘“7‘5 1n+‘ f,,‘ <, . |Attention: Standard 10-14 Days
Address: Z/oz . 'P[a ﬁ— Project Number: Company Name: __ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
Ca q( e Doanf- O 2 975‘ 7o Report To: Address: ____ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emal? L-qu.cﬂ[ﬂ 94 @ qu(e Pat. ¥L2.0r. U4 Copy To: ___24-48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: g Y/ 530 @‘37(9 Fax: P.O.# ____ Other
Collected By (Print): Yo l\ o 'Da‘( l ) )[‘ Authorized ____ Yes ____ No
Collected By (Sign): LM&\HOJ e (C Analysis Requested
Email Reponﬁ Yes ___ No |Mail ReE(')rl __Yes __ No Y
FaxReport ___ Yes __ No E
® —
i =
2::::;: Iiformation § '\l% N['::; x::ﬁ;der * 80\9\ \ \ ’-H
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* Coﬂzzed Co-ll—li:::‘taed § o Remarks/Field Data N(RLaCh ﬁ:::;?.:;#
B% TR. 9ink 7 r2(22f20] 77350 | O
BERB, ¥R % sl © 12f22/20|7 *H0 4 . Oy
Be. R W, onk 2 du.h,o 24020t | V] 0>
RR. tahs gk 2 12422420 | 7: SOAM V] oA
BB @R W. s,k ¥ lqu. Tf0u | A 05
GG Q0. . gk § (2l22(z0]7:40 4 | /] Olo
BR. RR. B. suibk 3 2lz2(20|2:404m| | V] 5
G 22 3, Gmk Z &L(Z-(_{U 1 O0AM | R
B 2. BB spbk 1 1elagfwd | Titopm| | V) =
SB. 6.8 $1ak Z rlal20[ 205 |~ 1O
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Sail/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive ~ Sign = Print Date Time Lab Use Only "
Retnauanea . (R0 L [dohi A Smallyaen iy Julonfa 1954 [ AT
Received By: e VA j = /) F© 4°C +-2°C: ___Yes
Relinquished By: ) ’ Received on lce: _____ Yes _x_ No
Received By: ) 5 Number of Bottles Received: -
Relinquished By™ /,;{v.-zé(@/, AT Pl Hard, Ve >y AW/ E }/:/g_ pH Checked: \J-An
Received By Labo{alory. ( Jﬁgﬂ//w W Kﬁ /Z/m 74 ////7 COC Seals Intact: ‘$_\Yes ___No__NA
i s g / i Field Blank Included: ___ Yes\y{_ No '
( [Received Via __UPS __ FedEX __ Other _J Hand
IPayment: o Im{ ce__ Cash __ VISA,M/C ___ Check# Amount
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INEILSON
REsEarcH

Corrorarion|, f\

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501

(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

page D ar |0

Section A . Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Altention: & Standard 10-14 Days

Company: §qq'$ Pant D 9

Project Name:E-Qg)l.q_,—PcsLy\-P (J S .

Address: Zx)-g . 7’ 7=

Project Number:

Company Name:

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)

Relinquished By?

=agle %m‘{ 0L 97¢ 72 d Report To: Address: ____3Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: ' 0 QA.Q[LDIUL Kizor s |Copy To: 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: ¢y . 630 (asijax P.O.# ___ Other

Collected By (Print): \ e, Authorized __ Yes ____ No
Collected By (Sign): ._,\ Analysis Requested

Email Report £ Yes ___No|MailReport __Yes __ No '

Fax Report ___ Yes __ No g

TE o 8|« i vseomy YOI T

Sample ID Compl/Grab |Matrix* Coﬁ::ied Co-:::;'::(:ed E Remarks/Field Data Nﬁiﬁ::‘;g:;#

(16 )al by £ A 2 22hd 159 amn V] L

& VAT 4 1. o | 7000 A \9\
B 2orrcoOm 1l | G} 2oam ¢ 1%
71 sink Z dzzdzn] 7004 v S
Pa Cahtryom 1daz (20 [ 71094 v \5

-4 sink lelz0]7:0C 4 A Lo
b—bresze. ‘\soys T 1dz2keo [ 7200 4 I

VY e ] T: 104 7 \Z

G- hr\caa.-e ‘)0\:1 . 1zl 7004 il 1A
VIO sk Wwoelid2:sa4 | 7] 20

“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Wéi-r S - Soil/Salid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G

RelinquishIReceive /\Sjg Print Date Time Lab Use Only

Ramqush by % S T A pdlica s defs [74cad  [ramboaw®

Receved by e R r e ohn Laedica [/ 2z /6 50| |rodre vt

4 \_j o T ) Received on Ice: _____ Yes i No

Received By:

Number of Bottles Received:

Page 43 of 52

=2 2y )
Relinquished By ; < f@é\h %{- @’r :«_Q /9/2,2, /71‘ 7 Z_, pH Checked: N-fsb
Received By Laoratory: | /7 « 1170l ¥ -~ ) (212 707" /72 | [coc seals intact™>SYes __No__ NA
= = - o [ BT Field Blank Included: ___ Yesy._ No
. [Received Via __UPS __FedEX __ Other “>Hand
IPayment: _ Imyqice _ Cash __ VISA,MIC ___ Check # Amount
S




REsEarcH
CORPORATION _A_\
Environmental Testing Laboratory

245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Pagegzmm

Received on Ice:

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Ruysh Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: E—ﬂ.‘(q__ %M‘f S.’J\). =+ 9 Project Name: é‘qg\ﬂ_ '-Pm.'ml-' ().<. |Attention: Standard 10-14 Days
Address: Zp‘_'s' Q -Plcn(:f Project Number: B ) o Company Name: 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
('Z'E g!v?mﬂ‘l“ 0 R_, ers’?_,-f- Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: Eadlo Pt . Kr2.00. US Copy To: 24 - 48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone:gtps. 830 .4,37 [ Fax: P.O.# Other
Collected By (Print): _ | o A Soall ian Yr Authorized Yes No
Collected By (Sign): LM" MQ S Analysis Requested
Email Reportk Yes _v No |maff Eeparl ___Yes ___No
u
FaxReport ___ Yes__ No @
Section E 5 NRC Workorder ‘ ,
Sample Information o (Lab Use Only) g D\ a \ \'-(q
= o =
i Date Time < ; NRC Sample #
sample/lt GamplEtal | o iciad’ | iGoliacted | £ Remarks/Field Data | =, se only)
SR.LE.. Smti Weafw | 7 <ady [V Y
S R, eMeRsSion itn(ﬁ t2fz2l2d TS 4 . _a?*
S.R.B.0_ Swlk 7 ({22 ]2d 7 (<A ] A
SeB. coachy M sk ezl |75 am v, aU
SBBA. o4\ Z wleafzo [Tism| [ V] @]
S % loNar &k 120aabho | 7K am Al
. . ¥
B. Suale Z 1zd22]00| T4 am 7 Zﬂ
I E—
N ]
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Salid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign ﬂ _ Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By: Sha A. (lisers Nz telfzo | 7:50 Am Temp']L\'Y\’\‘ 's)
Received By: N 5()),‘ in (-04, -/ l 2/ 2,2 /[) 2N 4°C +/- 2°C: Yes :,[_ No
J i

Relinquished By

Yes _~L No

Number of Bottles Received:

. Received By: 2/ 4 ) /o~ , ,
Relinquished w ‘-’é%/ﬂ, }\é’g’/ d-‘ \‘/'-ﬂ }%/’Z/Z, // “}/’24 pH Checked: /\I A
Received By Laboddtory; [ /7 ( m ¢ 7L P 222720 2 COC Seals Intact: X Yes __No__NA
i N Field Blank Included:___ Yes L No
) [Received via ___UPS __ FedEX __ Other A Hand
|Paymem: - |th¢&_ Cash __ VISA,MIC ___ Check # Amount
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INEILSON . |
ResearcH Chain of Custody Record page A o 10
_J{_____JCORBQI{@ TIQNA This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.
Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(341) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Ryush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: ch.‘ IQ.; \)a—fn-r S‘ 7)_ ‘Eﬁ'q Project Name:E}“‘L@ Pm"‘ f—- L\ . \_ Attention: Mtandard 10-14 Days
Address: Z,oj N. 2L ;-j_j_; Project Number:  * - Company Name: ___5Business Days (50% surcharge)
50(..’4, Pcn;l + 0 2, 9 "[g?_,'b Report To: Address: 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Email: Q&Q[-EIQ"DL kl 9.0/.0% |CopyTo 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: g4/ . B30. 37 Fax: P.O. # ____ Other
Collected By (Print): UX&M\ A 505 \.\\QJ‘ o f Authorized ___Yes ___ No
Collected By (Sign): LM Analysis Requested
Email Report _‘x Yes _' No |Mail Report ___ Yes ___ No '
Fax Report ___ Yes __ No E
. b :
:z::r:;)l: Iflformation &Df § N(IE:?: x:rolflﬁc:der 3 ab\a\ \-‘\q
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* Coﬁ::;eted Co-l;li;';':?ed z.; RamHrkalEisld Data NEE}: ﬁ::::ﬁ:f;#
G-breszo D\l(‘[b Z (22l | 7°(0 A 23
[ - b gely 1 Wazly [2:0pn] | o a2
o el w12l 28| 72 Sm v A0
Aus e Boys nJ'b?J‘(D s an V] A\
@e, nl | W las [ 29¢<a ViE Th
51 ump “)m k. 2l 2r(20] 748 a0h Vi o)
DR tonc. Sk el 3ol 7y ah | V] 23
B, RR.W. Spk I T RV A ¢ (&%)
Re T2 9,k Z (U2l :f0pnhy |V fo\V)
R Q0. W qabk > wizld[ 74028 [/ i
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
RellnqulshIRecewe Sign n Print Date ) Time Lab Use Only
comsretty L O W on 0 [ N dpp A Spulliens 17 | el 207 :45am]  [fempron©
Received By: (M _‘T_'[(_Vl A&a/aﬂ)wﬁ )2/ 22| /O Y 2» 4°C +/- 2°C: __Yes_l_ Ng
Relinquished Byz/ J T Received on Ice: _____ Yes _*)\No
Received By: 5 Number of Botlles Received: -
Relinquished By//m ﬁﬁ-‘-\—q" \"&ij( MM(% \/-\4 /_)/2,.'2/ /’j ! C‘)‘Z’ pH Checked:N /(—‘p
Received By LaboréoryK /ﬁ( ) j ﬂ g J Z/Z’Z/ZZM '//42 COC Seals Intact: L&(Yes _ No___ NA
S

Field Blank Included: __ Yes _No

[Received Via __UPS __ FedEX __ Other Y Hand

|Paymenl: - I ____Cash __VISA,M/IC ___ Check # Amount
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INEILSON

=)

RESEARCH | ‘ﬁ\

J-l ®,C ORPORATION |, ||

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501

(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

Page Q of L

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B

Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: E [g/{_s

Project Name: (', (, [ =& )-(mLSfém

Attention:

nacress: 7653 ). Do AL

Project Number:

Company Name:

L o e 7S 0¥/

Report To:

Address:

EmaiI/)LE\,,

ot \@(MLQFH+,k12-0(‘,LUCDPVT0:

Phoneicy ) 3053 ) {Fak

P.O.#

g Standard 10-14 Days

__ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)

__ Other

Collected By (Print): C )hd,y? LJ:GVZ Wdo i

Authorized Yes No

Collected By (Sign): WWAO_/ éﬁ Analysis Requested

Email Report EK Yes o |Mail Report __ Yes ___ No

Fax Report ___Yes __ No E

Section E E T"‘ NRC Workorder #

Sample Information /2’32“-20 § 3 {Lab Use Only) \ \ \’-\q
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* Colﬁ:::ied Collected E Remarks/Field Data N:‘R‘fbﬁsaemog:;eq#

54 P72 Stare Sink. 1222 | 7:20a || Caxs

PH853 -] theater 12-22_ | 7:30a | ! 2

JYFSC  boys RK thesder y ) 1222, | 7204 | | | V] B{§

F440 9715 RE Thegfer s 2. 1223 | 7204 | ¢ |V SH

B4T6 X~ Liasrr oifiye fortega (2 22 : g W~

5Y91% commens Sta RiR2- 2.22. 1 |V U

TYSTD T 12-22 | 7302 ) |V Uy

SYF2 _ommons dr. Fin. -u-. ( (2-2R | 7'3a |/ U5

F45b1 __ » “ 12:22 | 7:302 || |V ) “Ulp

TY E22_ ommons boys e.@—[ (22 | 7:3pa | |V U

*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only

Relinquished Byl g gagty Lo A6 Gndy [_dorardo /2:22:20 /D .05 Temp: AW 1D

Received By: @L/ = res dM& \S;'}w\ AJ*GJC’? iy 12/50 &,’Cj%" 4°C +/-2°C: ___ Yes _—)A_No

Relinquished By ) . B Received on lce: ___ Yes S No

Received By: 5 e " Number of Bottles Received:

|Relinquished B/ / _ Do il T /2422 /27 2| |pH Checked:\[ O

Received By Labofbtory: j% § T ) /77 2/ 2079 // 77 |coc seals ntact: &dYes __No__NA

. 3 - - LI A Field Blank Included: ___ Yes N No
[Received Via ___UPS ___ FedEX __ Other s~Hand

|Payment: _'*I&\J:aice_ Cash __ VISA,M/IC ___ Check # Amount
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N
RE?{ZI;JS;QOC];{ Chain of Custody Record Pagell of |0

| AQORPORA TION \J\J’\ This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information | Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: £ PHS Project Name: COQ(Q P ;‘y" #\Qk iw Attention: &Siandard 10-14 Days
Address: %% t)/\_) P/'lfT Project Number: Company Name: __ 5Business Days (50% surcharge)
g, A;é- C?ﬂ Q’) 5 a’Lﬁd Report To: Address: __ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
Emau';qm o iy Q(:M iz 2 W b3, ar oy c]CopyTo ____24-48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone.S¢/. m/_@ <9¢Fax’ P.O.# ____ Other
Collected By (Print): CJHdV Leona,fdo Authorized ___Yes ____ No
~lCollected By (Srgn}d«fy XUVWV@[Q / Cﬂ Analysis Requested
Email Report ___ Yes _~ No|Mail Report __Yes __ No Y '
FaxReport ___ Yes __ No b
| e
: c
(2:22-20 5 g PR S o
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix| . DAt Time | 2 Remarks/Field Data | NRC Sample #
Collected | Collected | = (Lab Use Only)
4528 commons boys RE€a 2 j2-22 | 7:304 ) [V =R
9484¢ v grls ¢ 4 ) 1222, | 2:30al ) | V] L=
4831 ¢ grls * s 12-2.2, | 7:30a| ), |~ OO0
F4LT76 culinorg Sink -+ | 12-22_ | 7:00a ) |V 5\
F4559 v~ 2 1222 | 7:00a ] |~ PN
XYL 0 3 12-22 | 7:00a | | v %)
UL It " L 1222 | 7:00a |t | A —\A
TYsH S .. i 5 1Z2-aR | Z0ealy | v D)
g4SES - v 20 12-22 |7 00 |/ Sl
gYs4Y o FizD 1222 | 7:0a | | 7 =
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other )
ngi:'::::i:hmeceive Sig% Q&Wd@ Print J/My AQDthO Date/Z 282D Time/ 0 :0( f:l‘;t[?s;%nly
Relinquished ByM /é_);,ma—ﬂg———— / Temp:m'(\\-") 1
Received By: Ja}/(ﬂﬂ&‘/ld wé n %/d, A /9/2; /C) 0 QH" 4°C +/- 2°C: __ Yes X‘NQ
Relinquished B§ ) ) J ’ Received onlce: __ Yes iLNo
Received By: /,, / , , Number of Bottles I&eceived:
Relinquished @%fco{ﬁ-@ Dertu, Ao ) 4 /2/22| }/ 7 2]  |pHChecked: N/
Received By Labdfatory'{v 7 \_j ( /ﬁ J W4 éré\_j JZZ/%%) //4; COC Seals Intact: D.Yes ___No___NA
g g ¥ Field Blank Included: ___ Yes ™ No
Vs |Received Via __ UPS ___ FedEX __ Other (;(_Hand

P 47 of 52 |Paymen{: __,laﬁcaﬁ Cash ___VISA,M/IC ___ Check# Amount
age 470 =



INEILSON

REesearca | | Chain of Custody Record Page_ | or 10O
J\ ______ ACORPORA TION\ J\ This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Environmental Testing Laboratory
245 South Grape Street * Medford, OR 97501
(541) 770-5678 fax (541) 770-2901

Section A Section B Section C Section D

Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: Efgﬁf Project Nam@wﬁq 2, ,d: M,@LSZAJ,Q Attention: % Standard 10-14 Days
Addresskp\) A) 90/‘,;6{-' Project Number: Company Name: __ 5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
@Q&? % ' VD!‘ 67'{ q 79 ‘}7/ Report To: Address: __ 3 Business Days (75% surcharge)
EmaII.H«J 7 nﬁ‘wﬁg I(a '0;9 [G ﬁlﬂ‘;“ 2. o g feopy To: __ 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: Sy (. BM‘) [oFaf: 4 P.O.# ____ Other

Collected By (Print): (~ jndhy  LEOMalrdD) Authorized ___Yes ___No

Collected By (Sign)(;‘:‘/ W Analysis Requested

Email Reponk_ Yesc_/ No [Mail Report ___Yes ___ No

FaxReport ___ Yes __ No g -

. =
g:x:ﬁ: Iiformation /2-22-20 § ' N(Ti g:roliloy;der #%LB\ A\ \‘Vﬂ
Sample ID Comp/Grab |Matrix* Date Hma g Remarks/Field Data NRC Sample #
Collected | Collected | = (Lab Use Only)
59818 fuhn”!ﬁ Sink.¢ ¢ j2322 | 27004 | | F)% -
59818 o " o 12°:22_| 790a | | H
Y823 - “ T 12722 | 72004 |1 | 1 LDy
54254 W 12 (2522 | 9004l (| V] (el
FYE0  Ritchen KR 12-22. | 7302 | ) | U e
84T 7D KHchen gink | 12°%2 [7:30 4|, | a’)
Syg2y o W 2 22, [7:70a|( | >\
g483 LR ] (222 | 12304 | 1 | V] oD
gYSI o b ey 12-22, | 7:72 2| 1 | V] lalo
Y207 - G- 12-22 | 1R |, | |
*Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other

Section F Section G

Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only

Rellnqulshed BVM MMmf@ C rndy LCon arcld V2-Z22.-20 | 1O 05 Temp /]’M !9

Recaved by Lot 2ol Sl faccl.g (222 [o:o5 | [rowre e o
Relinquished B),:: ' / - Received on lce: Yes ,& No
Received By: g 3 i} Number of Bottles Received:

Relinquished By: . . ‘;E /ﬁ\,ﬁd}w /;/Z 3 // s 17/'2, pH Checked: MA(

Received By Labofatory: \ / /7 SMJ /y”//fggﬁ //4% COC Seals Inta'ct:& Yes ___No___NA

o h i Field Blank Included: __ Yes \_£No
|Received Via __ UPS ___ FedEX ___ Other{ 3£ Hand
Payment: _{Wice_ Cash __ VISA,M/IC ___ _Check#___ Amount___ |
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Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C
Jnvoice Information

3.4

Section D

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: = PHS

Project Name: (@qa’ !—é Mﬂ\ (&‘ Lc..',

ttention:

Address: 203 A) . O] ok

Project Number:

Company Name:

" Standard 10-14 Days

5 Business Days (50% surcharge)
3 Business Days (75% surcharge)

Collected By (Print): Cindy Lo navdey

Collected By (SignM e &kﬂ

Email Report k‘(es “"No |mail Report ____Yes ___

Analysis Requested

C walo ‘{% N3 G‘Q. q i 9—# Report To: Address:
Emallyﬁ ("CL 2 \0 @q (Slt) ﬂ{— k [‘2 (\(.U\E)py To: ___ 24 -48 hours (100% surcharge)
Phone: 54// &Ow&?éFax P.O. # ___ Other

Authorized ____

Yes No

Y80 | amndiy roow -t

(222, [7:30«

Fax Report Yes N & g
— K| [ D, e
:2:::)12 Iiformation 12-322:20 S ‘ N:Eact:: g:rt)l:;;der ﬁ(\\a' f 1 2 3
s ] Date Time | & , NRC Sampie#| 11¢(27
ample 1D Compl/Grab [Matrix Collected | Collected | 2 Remarks/Fleld Data (Lab Use Only)
FHTEE Kitchen Sinks [ 12222, |7:%0a | 1|V 102
¥4720_mah gym trainers 12-22 2.30 4 |1 | /| A
XYg25 rndfhj?h wgrer Sourbin 12422 |F00a | 10
5795 mamn gy CONCESSITN (222 |00 a || V| 1)\
EYF37 main gym lover Ftn &Y 12222, |§:20a |) | PN
gqﬂ:,l./ n o " i #2 12°22. [Jl0a. |! o ?)
AT madn gym - o hall Sely 12422 |7.30a |, |7 14
BY777 ¢ % v a2 1233 [7:50a [, |7 5
/
-/j

“ )

Relinquished B§:

Received on Ice:

i . 1} .
XYT] O main gy 9ris R C i 12-22_ |y« |/
¥ 7 *Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewaler W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Receive Sign Print Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished By: Cysndly) Ftttreir?ld Chmdy Levvarslo /Z-22:20| /005 Tempf\ D
£
= l(woi,v;j: (a-22 [fo 05| |rewze venl wo

Yes ENO

Received By: &

Number of Bottles Received: -

JZ 1227007 T2

pH Checked: N]"\"

Relinquished By QA///,\,?
' F

Received By Labdratory: / g

Al [NRrA 28
A/ §WCC_, J

1712212

0 ([

COC Seals Intact A Ye

s__ No___ NA

¢
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Received Via

___UPS __ FedEX ___ Other C3¢Hand

IPayment: __In\voice ___
s

Cash ___ VISA,M/IC ___ Check #

Amount




Page ﬂ_ of !_Q

0 NEILSON Chain of Custody Record
This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.
CORPORATION
Section A Section B Section C Section D
Required Client Information Required Project Information Invoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: EPHS Project Nam(iqtu P “7(- H,, ‘-7/L &zé(,ﬁ'ﬁ Attention:

Address;%%’ )’L) pdaj&a

Project Number:

Company Name: '

%Slandafd: 10 Business Days
Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)

I:[ Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)

/__'DCZ (0 Q; :\)é_\ 0& Q? S'&L( Report To: Address:
Emas%r rwe |@-&@L ('“#) k/; O LAS Copy To: g Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
F’hone{i./;(_;?“.g/o) C’J§ 7(0 éax P.O. # Q Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Print): C/MV L@‘?ﬂf’da Q Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (Sign); W‘ 6.}4 Analysis Requested Authorized J:l_ Yes _D_ No
Email Repogz M eport Q Fax Report Q
Section E g g I NRC Workorder # : J]
Sample Information l? 2'2‘2 0 .g ‘,U (Lab 33:0;;) 36 lm
§
Sample ID CompiGrab | Matrix® | o I8 CaTui:ed 3 g li!;?:ialr)tcsx; Rl 2
[}
=z
BYF82 - IMains Gym Poloror B 12-22, [ 7:30a [ 1 | /] =
ﬂq( ] o1 2 #2 11,22‘ ?.'_‘0 i ! v ”(C\
E!WZ—“ " it “ 3 1 2-22 |g:8D0a /J e %D
§4502 v 4 o  y 1222, |3:00a |1 | /] Pl
T41G2 New Gyt Lounbaiy | 1222 |8:00a |§ | /]| A oh
gq?l—" i I ot 2 | 52-',22_. 8'50& i ] %%
F4709 New Gy wnsey sk, (2-22 |8wooa_| ¢ | /] fou|
BUPTG vew gym girls S .| 1Z2°22 |gicoa [ 1]\ )
§4gg3 v w0 wp 1Z-g2 |Fida [/ |V Dy
¥49793 P " 4 4gq 1222 B:00a |/ | &7\
“Malrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Selid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relmquusthecelve Sign Print - Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished Byy s g Cindy Looyardo l(222-20 |¢0:-75 Temp N (2
!;,} "7,9’ 005 <6°C: _Yes'&it No

Received By, /gg 2 4, e },ﬁj

be Phchho
/

AWM MND

Received on Ice:

Received By:

Number of Boltles Received

Relinquished B(/lA

T[L)« Mﬂ"( dl e

12/22/ 7

2 (14

pH Checked: N‘.})(

Received By Labv(aiury?

Relinquished B{
~ L
7% AR
e s o
3 [

Wf%ﬁc:&- .

(2)22/202,

12

COC Seals |ntacM_Yes No__ NA

Field Blank Included: ___ va_Cr_a No
Received Via ___ UPS __ FedEX ___ Other—_ Hand
| Cash ___ VISA, MIC Check # Amount

Paymeﬁkéx vuﬁ
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W

CORPORATION

Section A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Page ‘__Ool _\_D_

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Company: Epﬁs

Project Nameg_ﬁ L‘ 79; I/J {4’{ 43\&&@'{

Attention:

ﬁ?landam: 10 Business Days

Address: 209 NM )ﬂfw ﬁqjt ﬁ)“ﬁ—

Project Number:

Company Name:,

D Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)

D Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)

dﬂ' q '7bzq Report To: Address:
Email: Alard'h’ b geaq}e Fﬂf-' K,Z O3 ;6 Copy To: gRush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone 54/ - ?éf -L37¢4 Fax: P.O.# L Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Print): C"’IAVM _D_ Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (Sign % W/CK Analysis Requested | Auihun’zedﬂ‘(es D No
Email Repo MailReport L_] D Fax Report L D
Section E - NRC Workorder # '3 \ \:‘% /
S::m::: Information 12-22-270 £ (Lab Use Only) aO\ p E"WQ\J
g o {/\4 }7“
Sl i compiGra | matrx | o0 | Coertea | B Field Data e o M A
(]
4
FUTLE NewGym gMs Sink 44 12°22. | B0da | ) | V] =3
54799 New Gym Doys sk 2-22, [Z00a | | v %9
g4797 “ U DBos “ gz 222 [9:00a|, | ] 490
SYPLG « 4 Boys " A3 12-22 |8:00a |y | < 4\
GUIE 0 gors a4 o 1222 [F:00al) | 7 Ag: -
swsv S"iédm.» m&.km a.l (2222, [guse |} |7 N2 iy \)O
= == . e Al |~ DI
(=22 Bisa |, | 7 X5 qu
g?(tsaudmm oncesbion | 12-22 F:5a |4 |~ “Ne 99
SYTG 7 5100um _Concession 42 (2-22 50 | , | 7 2 G LV
*Matrix: DW- Drinking Waler WW - Waslewater W - Water S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge O - Qil WP - Wipe OT - Other
' s = Section G
SR:‘I:itr::[:rlzh.'Receive Sigm M F'n'nlC/qdy &WA Date IZﬂ~Mime /0"5— Lab Use Only
, 4

Relinquished By

Temp_m"\f\ D

Received B%zmg@,\,du,e NEY S A (2f 2z | /6205 | e ves X o
Relinquished B{ \J Receivedon lce: ___ Yesl No
Received By: — Number of Bottles Received:
Relinquished By, A i N e //:J/Z/’/W //4/2 ' pH Checkeder
Received By Labosefory:/ /7 / NP (@241 (28— ; 2/22128200 /142 COC Seals Intact/ ~Yes __No__NA
" 7 £ 7 Field Blank Included: ___ Yes_— No
IReceived Via __UPS __FedEX __Othér 7 Hand
| - Paymént! ‘Aﬂwﬂ)e __ Cash___ VISAM/C ___ Check# Amount

\
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B Analyte detected in the associated method blank.

BA  BOD Alternative Calculation: The initial results performed by Standard Methods did not fall within parameters of the
Standard Methods calculation. An alternate approved calculation was performed using the HACH method and the value
reported is an estimated concentration.

C Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria. See Case Narrative.

Cl  Sample(s) does not meet NELAP/ORELAP sample acceptance criteria for temperature.

CF  Results confirmed by re-analysis.

CU  Cleanup performed as specified by method.

D1  The diesel elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

D2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than diesel.

D4  Detected hydrocarbons do not have pattern and range consistent with typical petroleum products and may be due to
biogenic interference.

D5 Detected hydrocarbons in the diesel range appear to be weathered diesel.

E Estimated value.

ER  Elevated reporting limit due to matrix. Report limits (MDLs, MRLs & PQLs) are adjusted based on variations in sample
preparation amounts, analytical dilutions, and percent solids, where applicable.

FC Fecal Coliforms: Sample(s) received past 40 CFR Part 136 specified holding time. Results reported as estimated values.

Gl  The gasoline elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

G2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than gasoline.

G4  Detected hydrocarbons in the gasoline range appear to be weathered gasoline.

HP  Sample re-analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

HR  Sample received outside of method specified holding time.

HS  Sample analyzed for volatile organics contained headspace.

HT[J At the client’s request, the sample was analyzed outside of method specified holding time.

H Analysis performed outside of method specified holding time.

J Analyte detected below the Minimum Reporting Limit (MRL) and above the Method Detection Limit (MDL). The J flag
result is an estimated value and the user should be aware that this data is of limited reliability.

L Dissolved metals were not filtered within 15 minutes of collection per 40 CFR Part 136.

MI  Surrogate, Duplicate Sample (DUP) or Matrix Spikes recoveries are out of control limits due to matrix interference. Sample
results may be biased.

N See Case Narrative on page 2 of report.

NLR  No Legionella Recovered.

PLR  Presence of Legionella Recovered.

Q Initial calibration verification (ICV), continuing calibration verification (CCV) or laboratory control sample (LCS) exceeded
high recovery limits, but associated samples are non-detect and the sample results are not affected. Data meets
EPA/NELAP requirements.

R Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits.

R1 Relative percent difference (RPD) is outside of the accepted recovery limits. However, analyses are not controlled on RPD
values for sample concentrations that are less than the reporting limit.

R3  The relative percent difference (RPD) and/or percent recovery for the duplicate (DUP) or matrix spike (MS)/matrix spike
duplicate (MSD) cannot be accurately calculated due to the concentration of analyte already present in the sample.

R4 Duplicate analysis failed due to result being at or near the method reporting limit.

S Surrogate and/or matrix spike recovery is outside of the accepted recovery limits. Sample results may be biased.

S1  Surrogate or matrix spike recovery is outside of control limits due to dilution necessary for analysis.

SC  Sub-contracted to another laboratory for analysis.

SP  Sample(s) were not collected per EPA Method 5035A protocols. The results are considered minimum values.

# Value exceeds regulatory level for TCLP contaminant.

X1  The motor oil elution pattern for the sample is not typical.

X2  The sample appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

X3  The sample appears to be a lighter hydrocarbon range than motor oil.

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level or is outside the acceptable range.
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